

SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ) Corporate Communications Box 7827, SE-103 97 Stockholm, Sweden Tel +46 8 788 51 00 www.sca.com



Stockholm, 26 February, 2009

Notice of the Annual General Meeting of SCA

In accordance with NASDAQ OMX Stockholms regulations, SCA hereby announces the contents of the notice of the Annual General Meeting. The Annual General Meeting will be held on 2 April 2009 at 15.00 CET in Aula Magna, Stockholm University, Frescati, Stockholm.

The complete Notice of the Annual General Meeting will be available on www.sca.com.

For further information please contact

Johan Karlsson, VP Investor Relations, +46 8 788 51 30 Gunnar Vrang, Press and Media Officer, +46 8 788 51 29